D PURANDESWARI

Statement Showing the details of Assets and Liabilities As on 31 March 2010

ASSETS

a

|

2

b

(5]

3

4.

} Immovable :

. Residential House at Road No.13. Banjarahills
Hyderabad.
Land Purchased on 11.12.1985 trom P.P. Krishna Rao
And the house was constructed by August 1988

. Ac.4.00 land in S.No: §51. 52, 53P at Gachibowli
Sherilingampally. R.R.Dist. Purchased in 2003
From K.Shivaiah & others

) Movable:

. Gold & Jewellery-Ancestral

. Shares in Indian Companies (No. of Shares)
MIC Electronics Ltd 1837575

. Loans. Advances & other Investments
Cash and Bank Balances

Cash
UCO Bank. Banjarahills
SBIL, New Delhi

Vehicles
Mahindra Xylo Purchased in 2009

TOTAL

LIABILITILS

Loan from others

Cost
Rs.

874.000

4.400.000

3.087.600

90,000
39.523

8.61.720

824,830

Market Value
ason 31.03.10
Rs. In Lakhs.

80.00

400.00

46.99

759.83

125.96

9.91

1429.69

83.30

NI'T WORTH Rs.in Lakhs  1346.39



Dr D VENKATESWARA RAO (SPOUSE)

Statement Showing the details of Assets and Liabilities As on 31* March 2010

ASSETS

a) Immovable:

. Ancestral Residential House at Karamchedu

Prakasam Dist.

2. Ac.4.00 land in S.No: 51, 52, 53P at Gachibowli
Sherilingampally. R.R.Dist. Purchased in 2003

From K.Shivaiah & others

3. Ac.13.22 Agricultural land in S.No: S84/1A,
PC:585/1A, 1C, 586/1. 587/1A, 589/1A at
Epurupalem. Chirala — Ancestral

4. Ac.4.83 Agricuitural land in SN

033713 & 33819

4.83 cents at Karamchedu, Prakasam Dist- Ancestral

b) Movable:

I. Gold & Jewellery-Ancestral

2. Shares in Indian Companies (No. ol Shares)

a) Weal Infitech
b) MIC Electronics Ltd

12980
1837125

3. Loans. Advances & other receivables

4, Cash and Bank Balanccs

Cash

LCO Bank. Banjarahills
SBH. Secretariat

S8

LIABILITIES

Loan from others

Cost
Rs.

4,400,000

62.067
3,898.273

1.10.000
76,455
69.088

3.169

Market Value
ason 31.03.10
Rs. In Lakhs.

25.00

400.00

19.83

725

30.79

0.19

759.65

544.18

1366.66

362.01

NET WORTH Rs. In Lakhs 1234.65



