## **D PURANDESWARI**

## Statement Showing the details of Assets and Liabilities As on 31st March 2010

<u>ASSETS</u>	Cost Rs.	Market Value as on 31.03.10 Rs. In Lakhs.
a) <u>lmmovable</u> :		
Residential House at Road No.13, Banjarahills Hyderabad.  Land Purchased on 11.12.1985 from P.P. Krish And the house was constructed by August 1988.		80.00
<ol> <li>Ac.4.00 land in S.No: 51, 52, 53P at Gachibow Sherilingampally, R.R.Dist. Purchased in 2003 From K.Shivaiah &amp; others</li> </ol>	4,400,000	400.00
h) Movable:		
Gold & Jewellery-Ancestral		46.99
Shares in Indian Companies (No. of Shares)     MIC Electronics Ltd 1837575	3.087,600	759.83
3. Loans, Advances & other Investments		125.96
4. Cash and Bank Balances Cash UCO Bank, Banjarahills SBI, New Delhi	90,000 39,523 8,61,720	9.91
5. Vehicles Mahindra Xylo Purchased in 2009	824,830	7.00
TOT	AI.	1429.69
LIABILITILS		
Loan from others	NET WORTH Rs.in La	83.30 ikhs 1346.39

## Dr D VENKATESWARA RAO (SPOUSE)

## Statement Showing the details of Assets and Liabilities As on 31st March 2010

ASSETS		Cost Rs.	Market Value as on 31.03.10 Rs. In Lakhs.
a) <u>Immovable</u> :			
Ancestral Residential House at I Prakasam Dist.	Karamchedu		25.00
<ol> <li>Ac.4.00 land in S.No: 51, 52, 53 Sherilingampally, R.R.Dist. Pur From K.Shivaiah &amp; others</li> </ol>		4,400,000	400.00
3. Ac.13.22 Agricultural land in S. 1C:585/1A, 1C, 586/1, 587/1A, Epurupalem, Chirala – Ancestra	589/1A at		19.83
<ol> <li>Ac.4.83 Agricultural land in S.N. 4.83 cents at Karamchedu, Praka</li> </ol>			7.25
b) Movable:			
1. Gold & Jewellery-Ancestral			30.79
Shares in Indian Companies (No a) Weal Infitech     b) MIC Electronics Ltd	of Shares) 12980 1837125	62,067 3,898,273	0.19 759.65
3. Loans, Advances & other receive	ahles		344.18
4. Cash and Bank Balances Cash UCO Bank, Banjarahills SBH, Secretariat S.B.I		1,10,000 79,455 69,088 3,169	<u>9.77</u>
LIABILITIES	TOTAL		1596.66
Loan from others	NET WOR	TH Rs. In Lakhs	362.01 1234.65